but, in no event, shall the abated tax, in any abatement 

year, resulting from this program be less than the taxes which were paid on the 

property prior to the approval by the Council of the Tax Incentive Schedule. 

(b) For a project with a construction cost of improvements greater than fifteen 

million dollars ($15,000,000.00), an applicant may request a Tax Incentive Schedule 

that is different than provided for in paragraph (a) of this section. Such Tax Incentive 

Schedule may reduce the assessment of the real property, and all improvements 

thereon or therein and to be constructed thereon or therein for a period of up to ten